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Associate of Arts in Liberal Education (A.A.) Graduation
Requirements

Core Requirements (25 credits required) Credits Semester Grade Pre-req

ANSH 1100 Intro to Anishinaabe
Studies

3

ANSH 1300 Anishinaabe Fitness and
Nutrition

2

BIOL 1100 Introductory Biology I 4

ENGL 1100 Composition 3 ENGL 0900/0950 or P Score

FYEX 1150 First Year Experience 1

EPOR 1100 Student Eportfolio 1 Taken in final semester

OJIB 1100 Ojibwemowin I 4

OJIB 1200 Ojibwemowin II 4 OJIB 1100

SPCH 2100 Speech and
Communications

3 ENGL 1100

Goal Area 1: Communications (3 credits
required)

Credits Semester Grade Pre-req

Choose ONE from below:

ENGL 1200 Myths and Legends 3

ENGL 2100 Creative Writing 3 ENGL 1100

ENGL 2200 Literature and the
Environment

3 ENGL 1100

ENGL 2300 Argument and Exposition 3 ENGL 1100

ENGL 2500 Writing Practicum I 3 ENGL 1100

ENGL 2510 Writing Practicum II 3 ENGL 2500

ENGL 2600 American Literature: The
Industrial Revolution

3 ENGL 1100

ENGL 2700 World Literature 3 ENGL 1100



Goal Are 2: Critical Thinking (Satisfied when all requirements are met)

Goal Area 3: Natural Sciences (3-4 credits
required)

Credits Semester Grade Pre-req

Choose ONE from below:

BIOL 1200 Introductory Biology II 4 BIOL 1100

BIOL 2100 Environmental Science 3 BIOL 1100

BIOL 2200 Human Anatomy and
Physiology

4 BIOL 1100

CHEM 1100 General Chemistry 4 MATH 1100 or higher

PSCI 1100 Physical Science 4 MATH 1100 or higher

PSCI 1200 Earth Science 4 MATH 1100 or higher

Goal Area 4: Mathematical/Logical
Reasoning (3-4 credits required)

Credits Semester Grade Pre-req

Choose ONE from below:

MATH 1100 Mathematical Reasoning 3 MATH 0900 or P Score

MATH 1200 Environmental Mathematics 4 MATH 0900 or P Score

MATH 1500 College Algebra 4 MATH 0900 or P Score

MATH 1700 Introductory Statistics 3 MATH 0900 or P Score

MATH 2400 Calculus 4 MATH 1500 with C or better

Goal Area 5: History and Social and
Behavioral Sciences (6 credits required from
two different disciplines)

Credits Semester Grade Pre-req

Choose TWO from below:

ANSH 1200 History of the Red Lake
Nation

3

ANSH 2300 Economics of Anishinaabe
Nations

3

ANSH 2400 Anishinaabe Psychology 3 ANSH 1100



CRJS 1200 Criminal Justice and Society 3

CRJS 2400 Juvenile Delinquency and
Justice

3

HIST 1100 Anishinaabe and U.S.
History

3

HIST 1400 The American Past: Since
1877

3

POLS 1100 Introduction to American
Government

3

POLS 2100 Treaty Law 3

PSYC 1100 Introductory Psychology 3

PSYC 1200 Developmental Psychology 3

PSYC 2200 Abnormal Psychology 3 PSYC 1100 or 1200

SOCL 1100 Introductory Sociology 3

SOCL 2100 Social Issues and Change 3 SOCL 1100

SOCL 2200 Race and Gender Relations 3 SOCL 1100

SOCL 2300 Understanding Hate 3

SOCL 2500 Family Dynamics 3

Goal Area 6: Humanities and Fine Arts (6
credits required)

Credits Semester Grade Pre-req

Choose TWO from below:

ANSH 1400 Anishinaabe Philosophy 3 ANSH 1100

ANSH 1500 Anishinaabe Art 3

ANSH 1510 Black Ash Basket Making 3

ANSH 1600 Anishinaabe Music and
Dance

3

ANSH 2100 Anishinaabeg in Cinema
and Pop Culture

3

ANSH 2200 Anishinaabe Leadership 3 ANSH 1100

ANSH 2500 Anishinaabeg in Literature 3 ENGL 1100



ENGL 1200 Myths and Legends 3

ENGL 2100 Creative Writing 3 ENGL 1100

ENGL 2600 American Literature: The
Industrial Revolution

3 ENGL 1100

OJIB 2100 Ojibwemowin III 4 OJB 1200

OJIB 2200 Ojibwemowin IV 4 OJIB 2100

PHIL 2100 Ethics 3

TECH 2100 Digital Storytelling and
Preservation

3 P Score

Goal Area 7: Human Diversity (3 credits
required)

Credits Semester Grade Pre-req

Choose ONE from below:

CRJS 1200 Criminal Justice and Society 3

HIST 1100 Anishinaabe and U.S.
History

3

HIST 1400 The American Past: Since
1877

3

SOCL 1100 Introductory Sociology 3

SOCL 2200 Race and Gender Relations 3 SOCL 1100

SOCL 2500 Family Dynamics 3

Goal Area 8: Global Perspective (3 credits
required)

Credits Semester Grade Pre-req

Choose ONE from below:

ENGL 2700 World Literature 3 ENGL 1100

GEOG 2100 Cultural Geography 3

OJIB 2100 Ojibwemowin III 4 OJIB 1200

OJIB 2200 Ojibwemowin IV 4 OJIB 2100



Goal Area 9: Ethical and Civic Responsibility
(3 credits required)

Credits Semester Grade Pre-req

Choose ONE from below:

ANSH 2200 Anishinaabe Leadership 3 ANSH 1100

EDUC 2000 Foundations of Education 3 ANSH 1100 or ANSH 1200
or OJIB 1100

BIOL 1800 Environmental Ethics 3

PHIL 2100 Ethics 3

POLS 1100 Introduction to American
Government

3

POLS 2100 Treaty Law 3

SOCL 2100 Social Issues and Change 3 SOCL 1100

SOCL 2300 Understanding Hate 3

Goal Area 10: People and the Environment
(3 credits required)

Credits Semester Grade Pre-req

Choose ONE from below:

BIOL 1800 Environmental Ethics 3

BIOL 2100 Environmental Science 3 BIOL 1100

ENGL 2200 Literature and the
Environment

3 ENGL 1100

GEOG 2100 Cultural Geography 3

MATH 1200 Environmental Mathematics 4 MATH 0900 or P Score

General Electives (4-6 credits) Credits Semester Grade Pre-req

Need 62-64 credits Credits Completed

*P Score = Placement Test Scores
The same course cannot be used to fulfill more than one category.


